# 505174061 11/03/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5220829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAWEI ZHANG	10/25/2018
XIAOYANG XIA	10/25/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TELIGENE LTD.	
Street Address:	218 XINGHU ST., A1 NORTH BUILDING, SECOND FLOOR, D33	
Internal Address:	SUZHOU INDUSTRIAL PARK	
City:	SUZHOU	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	215123	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15500927

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8583496989

Email: tianfeng102@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: FENG TIAN

Address Line 1: 2015 GALLOWS TREE CT Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62000.017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG TIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Tian/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT\_Teligene\_Dawei\_Zhang#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_Teligene\_Xiaoyang\_Xia#page1.tif

PATENT 505174061 REEL: 047406 FRAME: 0572

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Dawei Zhang, a citizen of the United Stated residing in 3030 Blazing Star Dr., Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, the undersigned, do hereby assign all my right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/500,927 filed on January 31, 2017, entitled SUBSTITUTED MACROCYCLES USEFUL AS KINASES INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF to Teligene Ltd., a company of China, having a place of business at 218 Xinghu St., A1 North Building, Second floor, D33, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou City, Jiangsu 215123, P.R. China, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned.

Dated this 25th day of October 2018

Assignor:

Dawei Zhang

Name of the representative of legal entity: Dawei Zhang

(signature and typewriting)

Dawei Zhang

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Xiaoyang XIA, a citizen of the United Stated residing in 3030 Blazing Star Dr., Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, the undersigned, do hereby assign all my right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application No. 15/500,927 filed on January 31, 2017, entitled SUBSTITUTED MACROCYCLES USEFUL AS KINASES INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE THEREOF to Teligene Ltd., a company of China, having a place of business at 218 Xinghu St., A1 North Building, Second floor, D33, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou City, Jiangsu 215123, P.R. China, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned.

Dated this 25th day of October 2018

Assignor:

Xiaoyang Xia

Name of the representative of legal entity: Xiaoyang Xia

(signature and typewriting) Wayyar Xiao Yang Xia

PATENT REEL: 047406 FRAME: 0574

**RECORDED: 11/03/2018**